FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/89 OMB 0651-0027	07-23-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
7.16.01 R	E 101786097 E	ET (1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Ti riease record the attached or	ginal documeni(\$) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	urity Agreement	
X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		INGE OF Mame	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger US Go	er	
Corrective Document Reel #	(For Use ONLY by U.S	S. Government Agencies)	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of cor		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Second Party		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Shcryver, Bark	ara	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 1546 13th Aver	1546 13th Avenue North of a domestic (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment)	
Address (line 3) Naples	Florida/USA	34102	
City Domestic Representative Nam	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Man	e and Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
20/2001 LNUELLER 00000103 501851 096357	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:581 40.00 CH			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0933

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	941-283-0065	
Name Allen D. Brufsky			
Address (line 1) Allen D. Brufsky, 1	P.A.		
Address (line 2) 10700 Stringfellow Road, Unit 80			
Address (line 3) Bokeelia, FL 33922	2		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of particular including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	, indik i	additional numbers attached	
Fee Amount Fee Amount fe	Pater	Image: Number(s) Image: Imag	
		¥ <u>50-1851</u> Yes X No	
Statement and Signature			
	riginal document. Charges to deposit		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0934

Whereas, I, Susan Upham of Naples, FL hereinafter referred to as applicant, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in	ASSISGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) Glove-101			
For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 08/09/2000 XX Application Number 09/635.730 Image: Some state of the states Patent was executed on					
to as "assignee" whose post office address is <u>1546 13th Avenue North</u> , City of <u>Naples</u> , and State of <u>Florida 34102</u> . Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>six hundred-fifty</u> dollars (<u>\$650.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, <u>assign and transfer</u> unto said assignee the entire right, title and <u>the #09/635730</u> interest in and to the said invention, patent application, and <u>white</u> Patent that may issue on the invention aforesaid; and any and all corresponding foreign inventions, foreign patent applications or pending foreign patent applications relating to this invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent application may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>fume</u> day of <u>26</u> , 2001, at <u>1357</u> <u>1357</u> <u>Maples</u> , <u>FLA</u> <u>3402</u>	For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>08/09/2000</u> XX Application Number <u>09/635,730</u>				
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>six hundred-fifty</u> dollars ($\frac{550.00}{0.00}$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, patent application, and the Patent that may issue on the invention aforesaid; and any and all corresponding foreign inventions, foreign patent applications or pending foreign patent applications relating to this invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent application may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this $\frac{1351}{1351}$ $\frac{1351}{1551}$ $\frac{1351}{1551$	to as "assignce" whose post office address is1546 13 th Aver	nue North, City of			
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and $\pm he \#09/635730$ interest in and to the said invention, patent application, and $\# he \#09/635730$ interest in and to the said invention, patent application, and $\# he \#09/635730$ invention aforesaid; and any and all corresponding foreign inventions, foreign patent applications or pending foreign patent applications relating to this invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent application may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this $\frac{1351}{1351}$ 135	Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>six hundred-fifty</u> dollars (\$650.00), the				
applications or pending foreign patent applications relating to this invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent application may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this $function for figure fo$	by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and				
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this function $\frac{day of 26}{2001}$, 2001, at <u>1357</u> <u>1357</u> <u>Maples</u> , FLA <u>37</u> /02	applications or pending foreign patent applications relating to this invention; the same to be				
Executed this fune day of 26, 2001, at 1357 1357 N. Maples, FLa 34102					
Susan Uphan		6, 2001, S, <u>FLA 34</u> /02 or Europe. Uplicem			

RECORDED: 07/16/2001